

PUBLIC SAFETY DIVISION ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries: MCKmedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications

FREE COVID-19 Rapid Testing Kits available to community

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 2, Seskéha/August 2022)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke's Public Safety Division in conjunction with Kateri Memorial Hospital Centre wish to inform Kahnawa'kehró:non that COVID-19 Rapid Testing Kits will once again be made available to the community beginning on Wednesday and Thursday, August 3^{rd,} and 4th, 2022.

The test kits will be distributed at the Public Safety Division building (formerly old Peacekeeper Station) parking lot. One kit will be given out to each Kahnawa'kehró:non (which includes 5 individual tests) per box and will be handed out to individuals inside their vehicles, drivethrough/curbside pick up.

Note: Walkers will be permitted during the dates to pick up the boxes if they choose.

The free testing kits will be distributed between 10am and 4pm on the following days:

- Wednesday, August 3rd, 2022
- Thursday, August 4th, 2022

Thanks for your attention in this important matter.